

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

600006874536--7 -08/02/02--01038--016 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

 SUBJECT:
 Key West Hebrew School, Inc.

 (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate
	a ourmoute

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Diane Tolbert Covan Name (Printed or typed) 600. Whitehead Street, Suite 205 Address Key West, FL 33040 City, State & Zip (305) 293-1118 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

W.J.Or

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., Not for Profit

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: KEY WEST HEBREW SCHOOL, INC.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: P.O. Box 1514, Key West, FL 33041

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to offer instruction and education in the tenets of Judaism and the Hebrew language.

## ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

at the Bi-annual Meeting of the corporation on July 1<sup>st</sup> of each odd numbered year, or as soon thereafter as such meeting may be held, by nominations from the members of the then existing Board of Directors, and a majority vote of such members.

## ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

<u>Name</u>	Address
JACOB ZUCKER	321 Grinnell Street, Key West, FL 33040
CHANA ZUCKER	321 Grinnell Street, Key West, FL 33040
JOHN KREINCES	181 Key Haven Road, Key West, FL 33040
TOM BUCHLER	1415 Alberta Street, Key West, FL 33040
DIANE COVAN	600 Whitehead Street, Key West, FL 33040
JONATHAN ZAHAV 621 Grinnell Street, Key West, FL 33040	

Office President/Director VicePres /Director Treasurer/Director Secretary/Director Director Director

## INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS:

The name and street address of the registered agent is: DIANE TOLBERT COVAN, 600 Whitehead Street, Suite 205, Key West, FL 33040

### ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

DIANE TOLBERT COVAN, 600 Whitehead Street, Suite 205, Key West, FL 33040

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to

	Ine Jack The
Signature/Registered Agent	DIANE TOLBERT COVAN
Signature/Incorporator	DIANE TOLBERT COVAN

Date 7-30-02



# FILED

02 AUG -2 PM 4:09

# SECRETARY OF STATE